

Decision N° 44 of the Management Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions (Eurofound) on the appointment of the Deputy Chair of the Management Board representing the Governments' Group

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN FOUNDATION FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF LIVING AND WORKING CONDITIONS (EUROFOUND),

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2019/127 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 January 2019 establishing the European Foundation for the improvement of living and working conditions (Eurofound), and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 1365/75¹ (hereinafter referred to as the 'Eurofound Founding Regulation'), and in particular its Articles 4 and 7,

Whereas:

- 1) Pursuant to Article 7 of Eurofound's Founding Regulation, the Management Board shall elect a Chairperson and three Deputy Chairpersons by a majority of two-thirds of its members with the right to vote.
- 2) In accordance with the above-mentioned provision, the term of office of the Chairperson and the Deputy Chairpersons shall be one (1) year, renewable. Where their membership of the Management Board ends at any time during their term of office, their term of office shall automatically expire on that date.
- 3) The Chairperson of the Governments' Group and Deputy Chairperson of the Management Board, Mr Roel Gans, is resigning from the Management Board.
- 4) The Governments' Group have nominated Mr Jerzy Ciechański, Member for the Polish Government, as Chairperson of their Group and Deputy Chairperson of the Management Board.

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

¹ OJ L 30, 31.1.2019, p. 74.



EF-WPR-2021-04

SOLE ARTICLE

Appointment of a Deputy Chairperson of the Management Board

Mr CIECHAŃSKI is appointed Deputy Chairperson of the Management Board representing the Governments' Group.

The present decision shall take effect on the day following that of its adoption.

Done by written procedure on 27 October 2021

For the Management Board

The Chairperson